রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১

"জাতির পিতা বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমানের জন্মশতবার্ষিকী উদযাপন সফল হোক"







অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, মার্চ ১, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289(1) OF COMPANIES ACT, 1994 RESOLUTION OF WINDING UP VOLUNTARILY

In the matter of MB GLOBAL LIMITED (<u>Under Members voluntary winding up</u>)

At an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of **MB GLOBAL LIMITED**, duly convened and held at Registered Office at 368, New Paltan Road, 2nd Floor, Wasa Moor, Chattogram on the February 27, 2022 it has been resolved that MB GLOBAL LIMITED has been put into members voluntarily winding up as on February 27, 2022. MR. NAZMUL HASSAN, Managing Director of MB GLOBAL LIMITED has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the liquidator in respect of any affairs of the Company.

NAZMUL HASSAN

Managing Director.